Corrigendum-II
to BHEL Enquiry E4523038
This corrigendum is being issued to publish some additional drawings/ specification
required for quotation against the tender.
Vendors are requested to submit their offers accordingly.
All other terms and conditions remain same.
C
O

terminal screw
clamp
 TYPE CODE:-
(As per Table-1)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120075
Application: For
AC/DC control wiring.
(used in Indoor swgr
and SAS. )
 Rated Voltage:660 Volts Complied/
Not Complied
 Rated Current:32Amps
Continuous
Complied/
Not Complied
 Max. pitch/thickness of TB :
8mm
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for connecting two
wires of upto 2.5 sqmm lugged
stranded copper conductors at
each end with ease.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Screws shall be captive. Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for both flat and pin/
tubular type lugs
Complied/
Not Complied
001A End plate for Item-
001
 Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120130
001B Horizontal Marker for
Item-001 and
packet/box quantity
1 to 10 (__ nos)
11 to 20 (__ nos)
21 to 30 (__ nos)
31 to 40 (__ nos)
41 to 50 (__ nos)
51 to 60 (__ nos)
61 to 70 (__ nos)
71 to 80 (__ nos)
81 to 90 (__ nos)
91 to 100 (__ nos)
 PVC marker shall have white
background
 Each Box/Packet of PVC markers
shall contain 10 Strips of one  type.
Strip type shall be 1-10, 11-20, 21-
30...etc, as mentioned at LHS.
Each strip of PVC marker shall
contain total 10 markers. Total one
box shall contain 100 markers.
(Strip wise box/packet quantity to
be mentioned at LHS)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120164
001C Top connected
Insulated Two way
shorting Link for Item-

points for test
plugs.
 TYPE CODE:-
(As per Table-1)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120091
Application : For
AC/DC control supply
and relay twisted pair
cable termination.
(used in Indoor swgr,
CRP and SAS. )
 Rated Voltage:660 Volts
Complied/
Not Complied
 Rated Current:32Amps
Continuous
Complied/
Not Complied
 Max. pitch/thickness of TB :
10mm
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for connecting two
wires of upto 2.5 sqmm lugged
stranded copper conductors at
each end with ease.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for both Ring & Fork
type M3 size lugs
Complied/
Not Complied
002A End plate for Item-
002
  BP9049120148
002B Horizontal Marker for
Item-002 and
packet/box quantity
1 to 10 (__ nos)
11 to 20 (__ nos)
21 to 30 (__ nos)
31 to 40 (__ nos)
41 to 50 (__ nos)
51 to 60 (__ nos)
61 to 70 (__ nos)
71 to 80 (__ nos)
81 to 90 (__ nos)
 PVC marker shall have white
background
 Each Box/Packet of PVC
markers shall contain 10 Strips
of one  type.  Strip type shall
be 1-10, 11-20, 21-30...etc, as
mentioned at LHS. Each strip
of PVC marker shall contain
total 10 markers. Total one box
shall contain 100 markers.
(Strip wise box/packet quantity
to be mentioned at LHS)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120172
002C Insulated Two way
open (fork) type
Shorting Link for

monitoring points for
test plugs.
 TYPE CODE:-
(As per Table-1)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120105
Application : For
PT/CT circuit. (used
in Indoor swgr, CRP
and SAS. )
 Rated Voltage:660 Volts Complied/
Not Complied
 Rated Current:32Amps
Continuous
Complied/
Not Complied
 Max. pitch/thickness of TB :
13mm
Complied/
Not Complied
 Shall have sliding link type
facility for disconnection
without actually removing the
wires.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for connecting two
wires of upto 4 sqmm lugged
stranded copper conductors at
each end with ease.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for Ring type or Fork
type M4 size lugs
Complied/
Not Complied
003A End plate for Item-
003
  BP9049120156
003B Horizontal Marker for
Item-003 and
packet/box quantity
1 to 10 (__ nos)
11 to 20 (__ nos)
21 to 30 (__ nos)
31 to 40 (__ nos)
41 to 50 (__ nos)
51 to 60 (__ nos)
61 to 70 (__ nos)
71 to 80 (__ nos)
81 to 90 (__ nos)
 PVC marker shall have white
background
 Each Box/Packet of PVC
markers shall contain 10 Strips
of one  type.  Strip type shall
be 1-10, 11-20, 21-30...etc, as
mentioned at LHS. Each strip
of PVC marker shall contain
total 10 markers. Total one box
shall contain 100 markers.
(Strip wise box/packet quantity
to me mentioned at LHS)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120180
003C Insulated Two way
open (fork) type
Shorting Link for

points for test
plugs.
 TYPE CODE:-
(As per Table-1)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9909128659
Application : For
AC/DC control supply
and relay twisted pair
cable termination.
(used in outdoor
swgr, and OLTC )
 Rated Voltage:660 Volts
Complied/
Not Complied
 Rated Current:32Amps
Continuous
Complied/
Not Complied
 Max. pitch/thickness of TB :
13mm
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for connecting two
wires of upto 2.5 sqmm lugged
stranded copper conductors at
each end with ease.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for both Ring & Fork
type M4 size lugs.
Complied/
Not Complied
004A End plate for Item-
004
 Complied/
Not Complied
BP9909128667
004B Horizontal Marker for
Item-004 and
packet/box quantity
1 to 10 (__ nos)
11 to 20 (__ nos)
21 to 30 (__ nos)
31 to 40 (__ nos)
41 to 50 (__ nos)
 PVC marker shall have white
background
 Each Box/Packet of PVC
markers shall contain 10 Strips
of one  type.  Strip type shall
be 1-10, 11-20, 21-30...etc, as
mentioned at LHS. Each strip
of PVC marker shall contain
total 10 markers. Total one box
shall contain 100 markers.
(Strip wise box/packet quantity
to me mentioned at LHS)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9909128675
004C Insulated Two way
open (fork) type
Shorting Link for
Item-004
-Suitable for shorting two adjacent
terminal blocks covered in item-008
above.
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9909128683
004D Protective

spring loaded screw
clamp
 TYPE CODE:-
     (As per Table-1)
Complied/
Not Complied
BP9049120083
Application: For
AC/DC control wiring.
(Non preferred)
 Rated Voltage:660 Volts
Complied/
Not Complied
 Rated Current: 32 Amps
Continuous
Complied/
Not Complied
 Max. pitch/ thickness of TB :
8mm
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for connecting two
wires of upto 2.5 sqmm lugged
stranded copper conductors at
each end with ease.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Contact Material shall be of
electrolytic copper or copper
alloy with tin/nickel plated
surface.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Screw clamp shall be zinc
plated and passivated to
provide resistance to
corrosion.
Complied/
Not Complied
 Spring shall be of high quality
austenitic chrome nickle spring
steel (CrNi) or equivalent
Complied/
Not Complied
 Suitable for hook type lugs Complied/
Not Complied
005A End plate for Item-
005
  BP9049122779
005B Horizontal Marker for
Item-005 and
packet/box quantity
1 to 10 (__ nos)
11 to 20 (__ nos)
21 to 30 (__ nos)
31 to 40 (__ nos)
41 to 50 (__ nos)
51 to 60 (__ nos)
61 to 70 (__ nos)
71 to 80 (__ nos)
81 to 90 (__ nos)
91 to 100 (__ nos)
 PVC marker shall have white
background.
 Each Box/Packet of PVC

IT.
No
TYPE OF TERMINAL BLOCK TYPE CODES
ELMEX CONNECTWELL I/C
1 FEED THROUGH TERMINAL
BLOCK
KUT4BS CTS4UNCR TB4US
1a End Plate for It-01 KPX EP2.5/4UN EP4US
1b Horizontal Marker for It-01 KN6.5 CA509/K6 TM2.5N
1c Two way shorting link (Top
connected) for It-01
CCLA2.5-2W CA742/2 IPSL2
1d Three way shorting link (Top
connected) for It-01
CCLA2.5-3W CA742/3 IPSL3
1e Two way shorting link (side
connected) for It-01
SLC2.5-2W CA713/2 IPSL2S
2 STUD TYPE, NON
DISCONNECTING TERMINAL
BLOCK
KAT-M3-10  CSB3/N3UL  TBSS M3UN
2a End Plate for It-02 KPS4 EPCBS3U EPMU
2b Horizontal Marker for It-02 KN6.5 CA509/K9 TM2.5N
2c Two way shorting link (Side) for It-
02
ASL1-2W CA514/15-2 M3ISFL2
2d Three way shorting link (Side) for
It-02
ASL1-3W CA514/15-3 M3ISFL3
2e Transparent Shroud for It-02 PCCM39 CSTSPC2-1 PCM3
3 SCREW DRIVER OPERATED
STUD TYPE, DISCONNECTING
TERMINAL BLOCK
KLTD M4  CBDT4U TBTD6U
3a End Plate for It-03 KPLD4 EPCBDT4U EPDT6U
3b Horizontal Marker for It-03 KN5.5 CA509/K2B4 TM2.5N
3c Two way shorting link (Side) for It-
03
KDSL4-2W CA514/15-2 M4IFSL2
3d Three way shorting link (Side) for
It-03
KDSL4-3W CA514/15-3 M4IFSL3
3e Transparent Shroud for It-03
PCD48 CDTPC1X PC50
C
O